9/	13/	recordation form cover sheet PATENTS ONLY
''	,	

09-15-1999



MERCE

	· 1001
	ice
71	

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar attached original documents or copy thereof:	rk 101146474					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Norman E. Blank and Hubert K. Schenkel Additional names(s) or conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies): Name: Teroson G.M.B.H. now operating under the name of Henkel-Teroson GmbH (Henkel-Teroson) Internal Address:					
3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security [] Change of Name Agreement [] Other Execution Date: 8/29/91	Street Address: Hans-Bunte-Str. 4 City: 69123 Heidelberg State GER Zip Additional name(s) & addresses attached ? [] Yes [X] No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent application No. (s) 08/956,766 Additional numbers attack	B. Patent No (s).					
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Henkel Corporation Internal Address: Law Department	hed? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-1250 (Order No. 99-1058)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
true copy of the original document. Stephen D. Harper (Reg. No. 33,243) Name of Person Signing Signature	September 8, 1999 Date es including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]					

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

09/14/1999 NTHAI1 00000367 011250 08956766

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Norman E. Blank and Hubert K. Schenkel, residing at Max-Reger-Str. 28, 6900 Heidelberg, Germany and Robert-Schuman Str. 19/1, 6902 Sandhausen, Germany respectively, have made an invention relating to HOT MELT ADHESIVE, which invention is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled: REACTIVE HOT MELT ADHESIVE and signed on

, respectively; and filed in the United States Patent Office on June 26, 1991, under Serial No. 721,045; and

WHEREAS TEROSON G.M.B.H., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany and having a place of business at Hans-Bunte Strasse 4, 6900 Heidelberg 1, Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Norman E. Blank and Hubert K. Schenkel, by these presents do jointly and severally sell, assign, and transfer unto TEROSON G.M.B.H., its successors and assigns, the full, exclusive, and worldwide right to the said invention and the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, in the territorial possessions of the United States, and in any country foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said TEROSON G.M.B.H., its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us or by either of us had this assignment and sale not been made.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the Patent Office officials in countries foreign to the United States, to issue said Letters Patent to said TEROSON G.M.B.H. as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and we hereby further authorize said TEROSON G.M.B.H. to apply for Letters Patent in our names or in its own name as it in its sole discretion sees fit, utilizing any benefits which may exist under any International Arrangement, in any country foreign to the United States.

And each of us does hereby agree for himself and for his heirs, executors, and administrators to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which TEROSON G.M.B.H., its successors or assigns, may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself, its successors and assigns, the full right, title, and interest in and to the full enjoyment of said invention or any part thereof and the said Letters Patent or any of them, the same to be done without any further consideration.

29.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF I hereby set my hand and affix my seal this day of August , 1991.
	Morman E. Blank (L.S.)
29.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF I hereby set my hand and affix my seal this day of August , 1991.
	Hubert K. Schenkel

City/Province	Heidelberg							
Country of	Germany		SS.					
Notariatsdirek person describ	On the day and year aforesaid, before me personally appeared Notariatsdirektor Becker , to me known and known to me to be the person described in and the person who executed the foregoing instrument of assignment, and did acknowledge the same to be his free act and deed.							
			Becker Public					
		-	nmission expires					
City/Province	Heidelberg,Kurfürstena	anlage)2	3 SS.					
Country of	Germany		55.					
Notariatsdirekt	day and year afores or Becker , to ped in and the perso	o me kr	npwn and known to	me to be the				
	assignment, and did							
Heidelberg, den Notariat 1 Heid		(Be	cker)					
		Notary	y Public atsdirektor					
		My Cor	mmission expires $_$	HOTA				
1 UR 577515	³ A			2 MOLLBERO				
Kostan gem. § 368, 146, 45, 32 Kosto erhoben, Heldsiberg, den 29 A Der Kostenbeamte:	ug. 1991 Tom							

PATENT REEL: 010224 FRAME: 0560